Marketing the Lung

Career opportunities for lung scientists in the pharmaceutical industry

The first career development symposium of the
Universities of Giessen and Marburg Lung Center School

Burg Gleiberg, Hessen, Germany
16™ November, 2010

N\

HESSEN
U G M L C 3¢ LOEWE - Landes-Offensive

UNIVERSITIES OF zur Entwicklung Wissenschaftlich-

GIESSEN & MARBURG 6konomischer Exzellenz
LUNG CENTER




Tuesday, 16" November 2010

08:30 Bus arrival from Giessen to Burg Gleiberg

08:45-09:00 Welcome
Grazyna Kwapiszewska

09:00 —10:00 The Industry Perspective |

Chairs: Yasmin Buchéickert and Céliméne Koumba

09:00 — 09:30 DEBBIE QUINN (Novartis, U.S.A.)
The Novartis Perspective

09:30 — 10:00 RUDOLF REITER (Ergonex, Switzerland)
The Ergonex Perspective

10:00 — 10:30 Coffee break

10:30-12:00 The Industry Perspective Il
Chairs: Christine Veith and Katarzyna Piskulak

10:30 —11:00 STEVE KOPFLEISCH AND CLAUDIA ISRAEL (Qiagen, Germany)
The Qiagen Perspective

11:00 —11:30  SIAN RATCLIFFE (Pfizer, United Kingdom)
The Pfizer Perspective — Part |

11:30—-12:00 MARKO MYCHASKIW (Pfizer, United Kingdom)
The Pfizer Perspective — Part |1

12:00-13:00 Lunch

13:00 — 14:00 The Industry Perspective 111
Chairs: Ewa Jabtonska and Anja Schmall

13:00 — 13:30  CHRISTOPHE GIOT (Actelion, Switzerland)
The Actelion Perspective

13:30 — 14:00 HUBERT TRUEBEL (Bayer, Germany)
The Bayer Perspective

14:00 — 14:30 Group photograph, followed by coffee break

14:30 - 16:00 Panel Discussion: “These are our questions”
Discussion leaders: L.ukasz Wujak, Benno Grzesik, BreAnne Mackenzie, Michael
Seimetz, and Manish Kumar

16:00 - 16:15 Concluding remarks
16:30 Bus departure from Burg Gleiberg to Giessen

The symposium webpage is:
www.uni-giessen.de/cms/ugmlc/symposia/marketing

The scientific organisers are:
Rory E. Morty, Grazyna Kwapiszewska, Leigh M. Marsh, Dorothea Peters and Werner Seeger
of the University of Giessen and Marburg Lung Center



Contact details for speakers

Dr Christophe Giot

Director, Head of Global Medical Science
Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Gewerbestrasse 16

CH-4123 Allschwil

SWITZERLAND

Tel: +41 61 565 6565

Email: christophe.giot@actelion.com

Dr Steve Kopfleisch

Sales Representative

QIAGEN GmbH

QIAGEN Strasse 1

D-40724 Hilden

GERMANY

Tel.: +49 151 1801 2482

Email: steve.klopfleisch@qiagen.com

Mrs Claudia Israel

Recruitment Manager

QIAGEN GmbH

QIAGEN Strasse 1

D-40724 Hilden

GERMANY

Tel.: +49 2103 291 1637

Email: claudia.isracl@qiagen.com

Dr Marko Mychaskiw

Senior Director, Clinical Lead

Clinical Affairs Specialty Care Business Unit
Pfizer

Ramsgate Road

Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ

UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +44 1304 644407

Fax: +44 7800 565572

E-mail: marko.mychaskiw@pfizer.com

Dr Debbie Quinn

Global Project Medical Director

Novartis Pharmaceuticals - Clinical Development
200 Technology Way

Cambridge, MA 02139

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Tel: +1 617 871 3119

Email : debbie.quinn@novartis.com

Dr Sian Ratcliffe

Senior Director, Clinical Lead
Clinical Affairs Specialty Care Business Unit
Pfizer

Ramsgate Road

Sandwich

Kent CT13 9NJ

UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +44 1304 644407

Fax: +44 7800 565572

E-mail: sian.ratcliffe@pfizer.com

Dr Rudolf Reiter

Ergonex Pharma GmbH
Ruetistr. 20

CH-9050 Appenzell
SWITZERLAND

Tel: +41 71 788 4066

Fax: +41 71 788 4069
Email: rreiter@ergonex.com

Dr Hubert Truebel

Bayer Schering Pharma AG

Tel: +49 202365795

Fax: +49 202 36 5637

E-mail: hubert.truebel@bayer.com



